University of West Georgia | October 2018 Daily Crime Log

Time of Nature of Offense or General Location of Case Number

Date Reported Date Occurred

Disposition

Occurrence

Classification

Occurrence

10/31/2018 10/31/2018 2330 Possession of Marijuana Greek Village Unfounded 2018-10-04852
/DUI

10/31/2018 10/31/2018 2236 Possession of Marijuana East Commons Closed. Suspects 2018-10-04852
and Disorderly Conduct Arrested

10/31/2018 10/31/2018 1000 Theft by Taking The Oaks Open 2018-10-04808

10/30/2018 10/30/2018 1400 Probation Violation The Brumbelow Closed. Suspect 2018-10-04601
Apartments Avrrested

10/30/2018 10/30/2018 1316 Possession of Marijuana Suites 1 Closed. Suspect 2018-10-04592
with intent to distribute Aurrested

10/29/2018 10/29/2018 1600 Theft by Taking Library Closed. Unfounded  2018-10-04427

10/28/2018 10/28/2018 2212 Marijuana Possession, The Oaks Close. Suspect 2018-10-04310
Possession of Drug Arrested

Paraphernalia
10/28/2018 10/28/2018 0245 Marijuana Possession ~ South St at Burson Ave Closed. 3 Suspects =~ 2018-10-04258
Arrested by Carrollton
PD

10/27/2018 10/27/2018 2133 Marijuana Possession Center Pointe Referral 2018-10-04212

10/27/2018 10/27/2018 1539 Obstruction of Law South St and Foster St Closed. Carrollton PD  2018-10-04182
Enforcement Officer Incident

10/27/2018 10/27/2018 0045 Marijuana Possession Gunn Hall Closed. Suspect 2018-10-04133
Arrested

10/26/2018 10/26/2018 0220 Marijuana Possession Suites 2 Unfounded 2018-10-03994

10/25/2018 10/25/2018 1900 DUI West Ga Drive at Closed. Suspect 2018-10-03910
Coliseum Aurrested

10/25/2018 10/25/2018 1600 Simple Battery Library Closed. Suspect 2018-10-03904
Aurrested

10/25/2018 10/25/2018 1545 Theft of Lost/Mislaid ucc Open 2018-10-03903

Property



Date Reported Date Occurred

Time of
Occurrence

Nature of Offense or

Classification

General Location of

Occurrence

Disposition

Case Number

10/24/2018

10/24/2018

10/23/2018

10/22/2018

10/22/2018

10/22/2018

10/22/2018

10/21/2018
10/21/2018

10/20/2018

10/20/2018

10/19/2018

10/19/2018

10/19/2018

10/19/2018

10/24/2018

10/24/2018

10/9/2018

10/22/2018

10/22/2018

10/22/2018

9/7/2018

10/21/2018
10/21/2018

10/20/2018

10/20/2018

10/19/2018

10/19/2018

10/19/2018

10/19/2018

1600

0900

1200

2300

2331

1720

2000

1300
0021

2247

0019

2153

1632

0100

0008

Theft of Lost/Mislaid

Property
Harassing Messages
Theft by Taking
Harassing texts
Suspended license
Battery

Harassing messages

Theft by taking
Giving false name

VGCSA

VGCSA

Reckless driving

Complaint

Suspicious person

Suspended license

Page | 2

Library

Arbor View B
Old Auditorium
Gunn hall
Stadium drive
Gunn hall

Aycock hall

Gunn hall
Tc rose

Cheers beverage

W.Ga drive@ Maple

Tyus lot

Centerpointe

Student Quarters

University Drive

Unfounded. Property
Returned

Referral
Closed.
Closed. No further
action required

Closed. Subject
arrested

Closed. Subject
arrested

Closed. No further
action required
Open case
Closed. Subject
arrested

Closed. Subject
arrested

Closed. Subject
arrested

Closed. Subject
arrested

Closed. No further
action required

Closed. No further
action required

Closed. Subject
arrested

2018-10-03708

2018-10-03680

2018-10-03526

2018-10-03471

2018-10-03467

2018-10-03424

2018-10-03422

2018-10-03333
2018-10-03231

2018-10-03223

2018-10-03146

2018-10-03126

2018-10-03105

2018-10-03045

2018-10-03018



General Location of Case Number

Occurrence

Nature of Offense or
Classification

Time of
Occurrence

Date Reported Date Occurred

Disposition

10/18/2018 10/18/2018 2248 VGCSA The Oaks Closed. Subject 2018-10-03010
arrested
10/18/2018 10/18/2018 2231 VGCSA The Reserve Closed. Subject 2018-10-03009
arrested
10/18/2018 10/18/2018 2220 VGCSA The Brumbelow Closed. Subject 2018-10-03008
arrested
10/18/2018 10/18/2018 2201 VGCSA West Ga Drive Closed. Subject 2018-10-03005
arrested
10/18/2018 10/18/2018 0044 VGCSA Soul restoration Closed. Subject 2018-10-02868
arrested
10/17/2018 10/17/2018 2117 VGCSA Lovvorn Rd Closed. Subject 2018-10-02822
arrested
10/17/2018 10/17/2018 0024 VGCSA University Drive Closed. Subject 2018-10-02680
arrested
10/16/2018 10/16/2018 2125 Theft by taking Campus center Open case 2018-10-02639
10/16/2018 10/16/2018 1345 Theft lost or mislaid Facilities Open case 2018-10-02588
10/16/2018 10/16/2018 1524 VGCSA Arbor view C Closed. No further  2018-10-02577
action required
10/15/2018 10/15/2018 2317 Poss drug related objects Suite 1 Closed. No further ~ 2018-10-02448
action required
10/15/2018 10/15/2018 1617 VGCSA Suite 1 Closed. No further ~ 2018-10-02405
action required
10/14/2018 10/14/2018 2000 Stolen hangtag Row hall Open case 2018-10-02400
10/15/2018 10/15/2018 1054 irate student Lot 14 Closed. No further ~ 2018-10-02376
action required
10/15/2018 10/15/2018 0002 Assist CPD Park lane Closed. Off campus  2018-10-02308

Page | 3

incident



General Location of Case Number

Occurrence

Nature of Offense or
Classification

Time of
Occurrence

Date Reported Date Occurred

Disposition

10/12/2018 10/12/2018 2308 Assist CPD Off campus spirits Closed. Off campus ~ 2018-10-02065
incident
10/12/2018 10/12/2018 0200 Criminal Trespass Lot 55 Open case 2018-10-01994
10/11/2018 10/11/2018 1145 CUA Lot 55 Closed. No further ~ 2018-10-01886
action required
10/11/2018 10/11/2018 2317 Assist Suite 3 Closed. No further ~ 2018-10-01877
action required
10/11/2018 10/11/2018 1900 Complaint Student quarters Closed. Off campus =~ 2018-10-01812
incident
10/11/2018 9/11/2018 1200 Stalking Suite 3 Closed. No further ~ 2018-10-01808
action required
10/11/2018 10/1/2018 0000 Forgery On campus Open case 2018-10-01796
10/10/2018 10/10/2018 1449 VGCSA The Oaks Closed. No further ~ 2018-10-01611
action required
10/9/2018 10/9/2018 2028 Suspicious activity Library Closed. No further ~ 2018-10-01600
action required
10/9/2018 10/9/2018 2156 Complaint Brumbelow Closed. Off campus  2018-10-01483
incident
10/9/2018 10/9/2018 1200 VGCSA Tyus Hall Closed. No further ~ 2018-10-01420
action required
10/8/2018 10/8/2018 1911 Complaint Arbor View B Closed. No further ~ 2018-10-01310
action required
10/8/2018 10/8/2018 0900 Theft by taking Boyd building Open case 2018-10-01284
10/7/2018 10/7/2018 1650 Driving unlicensed Wolves pkwy Closed. Subject 2018-10-01120
arrested
10/4/2018 10/2/2018 0000 Prohibition on Nude or The Oaks Open case 2018-10-00699

sexually

Page | 4



Date Reported Date Occurred Time of Nature of Offense or General Location of Disposition Case Number

Occurrence Classification Occurrence
10/4/2018 10/1/2018 1441 Financial ID Fraud Tyus Hall Open case 2018-10-00655
10/2/2018 9/29/2018 0001 Harassment River Pointe Closed. Off campus ~ 2018-10-00300
incident

10/2/2018 9/28/2018 1000 Harassing calls Row hall Closed. No further ~ 2018-10-00277
action required

10/1/2018 10/1/2018 2038 Dispute Arbor View C Closed. No further ~ 2018-10-00131
action required

10/1/2018 10/1/2018 0114 Suspicious Activity The Oaks Closed. No further ~ 2018-10-00017

action required

NOTES:
[Insert notes here]

Page | 5



