University of West Georgia | October 2018 Daily Crime Log

Date Reported	Date Occurred	Time of Occurrence	Nature of Offense or Classification	General Location of Occurrence	Disposition	Case Number
10/31/2018	10/31/2018	2330	Possession of Marijuana /DUI	Greek Village	Unfounded	2018-10-04852
10/31/2018	10/31/2018	2236	Possession of Marijuana and Disorderly Conduct	East Commons	Closed. Suspects Arrested	2018-10-04852
10/31/2018	10/31/2018	1000	Theft by Taking	The Oaks	Open	2018-10-04808
10/30/2018	10/30/2018	1400	Probation Violation	The Brumbelow Apartments	Closed. Suspect Arrested	2018-10-04601
10/30/2018	10/30/2018	1316	Possession of Marijuana with intent to distribute	Suites 1	Closed. Suspect Arrested	2018-10-04592
10/29/2018	10/29/2018	1600	Theft by Taking	Library	Closed. Unfounded	2018-10-04427
10/28/2018	10/28/2018	2212	Marijuana Possession, Possession of Drug Paraphernalia	The Oaks	Close. Suspect Arrested	2018-10-04310
10/28/2018	10/28/2018	0245	Marijuana Possession	South St at Burson Ave	Closed. 3 Suspects Arrested by Carrollton PD	2018-10-04258
10/27/2018	10/27/2018	2133	Marijuana Possession	Center Pointe	Referral	2018-10-04212
10/27/2018	10/27/2018	1539	Obstruction of Law Enforcement Officer	South St and Foster St	Closed. Carrollton PD Incident	2018-10-04182
10/27/2018	10/27/2018	0045	Marijuana Possession	Gunn Hall	Closed. Suspect Arrested	2018-10-04133
10/26/2018	10/26/2018	0220	Marijuana Possession	Suites 2	Unfounded	2018-10-03994
10/25/2018	10/25/2018	1900	DUI	West Ga Drive at Coliseum	Closed. Suspect Arrested	2018-10-03910
10/25/2018	10/25/2018	1600	Simple Battery	Library	Closed. Suspect Arrested	2018-10-03904
10/25/2018	10/25/2018	1545	Theft of Lost/Mislaid Property	UCC	Open	2018-10-03903

Date Reported	Date Occurred	Time of Occurrence	Nature of Offense or Classification	General Location of Occurrence	Disposition	Case Number
10/24/2018	10/24/2018	1600	Theft of Lost/Mislaid Property	Library	Unfounded. Property Returned	2018-10-03708
10/24/2018	10/24/2018	0900	Harassing Messages	Arbor View B	Referral	2018-10-03680
10/23/2018	10/9/2018	1200	Theft by Taking	Old Auditorium	Closed.	2018-10-03526
10/22/2018	10/22/2018	2300	Harassing texts	Gunn hall	Closed. No further action required	2018-10-03471
10/22/2018	10/22/2018	2331	Suspended license	Stadium drive	Closed. Subject arrested	2018-10-03467
10/22/2018	10/22/2018	1720	Battery	Gunn hall	Closed. Subject arrested	2018-10-03424
10/22/2018	9/7/2018	2000	Harassing messages	Aycock hall	Closed. No further action required	2018-10-03422
10/21/2018	10/21/2018	1300	Theft by taking	Gunn hall	Open case	2018-10-03333
10/21/2018	10/21/2018	0021	Giving false name	Tc rose	Closed. Subject arrested	2018-10-03231
10/20/2018	10/20/2018	2247	VGCSA	Cheers beverage	Closed. Subject arrested	2018-10-03223
10/20/2018	10/20/2018	0019	VGCSA	W.Ga drive@ Maple	Closed. Subject arrested	2018-10-03146
10/19/2018	10/19/2018	2153	Reckless driving	Tyus lot	Closed. Subject arrested	2018-10-03126
10/19/2018	10/19/2018	1632	Complaint	Centerpointe	Closed. No further action required	2018-10-03105
10/19/2018	10/19/2018	0100	Suspicious person	Student Quarters	Closed. No further action required	2018-10-03045
10/19/2018	10/19/2018	0008	Suspended license	University Drive	Closed. Subject arrested	2018-10-03018

Date Reported	Date Occurred	Time of Occurrence	Nature of Offense or Classification	General Location of Occurrence	Disposition	Case Number
10/18/2018	10/18/2018	2248	VGCSA	The Oaks	Closed. Subject arrested	2018-10-03010
10/18/2018	10/18/2018	2231	VGCSA	The Reserve	Closed. Subject arrested	2018-10-03009
10/18/2018	10/18/2018	2220	VGCSA	The Brumbelow	Closed. Subject arrested	2018-10-03008
10/18/2018	10/18/2018	2201	VGCSA	West Ga Drive	Closed. Subject arrested	2018-10-03005
10/18/2018	10/18/2018	0044	VGCSA	Soul restoration	Closed. Subject arrested	2018-10-02868
10/17/2018	10/17/2018	2117	VGCSA	Lovvorn Rd	Closed. Subject arrested	2018-10-02822
10/17/2018	10/17/2018	0024	VGCSA	University Drive	Closed. Subject arrested	2018-10-02680
10/16/2018	10/16/2018	2125	Theft by taking	Campus center	Open case	2018-10-02639
10/16/2018	10/16/2018	1345	Theft lost or mislaid	Facilities	Open case	2018-10-02588
10/16/2018	10/16/2018	1524	VGCSA	Arbor view C	Closed. No further action required	2018-10-02577
10/15/2018	10/15/2018	2317	Poss drug related objects	Suite 1	Closed. No further action required	2018-10-02448
10/15/2018	10/15/2018	1617	VGCSA	Suite 1	Closed. No further action required	2018-10-02405
10/14/2018	10/14/2018	2000	Stolen hangtag	Row hall	Open case	2018-10-02400
10/15/2018	10/15/2018	1054	irate student	Lot 14	Closed. No further action required	2018-10-02376
10/15/2018	10/15/2018	0002	Assist CPD	Park lane	Closed. Off campus incident	2018-10-02308

Date Reported	Date Occurred	Time of Occurrence	Nature of Offense or Classification	General Location of Occurrence	Disposition	Case Number
10/12/2018	10/12/2018	2308	Assist CPD	Off campus spirits	Closed. Off campus incident	2018-10-02065
10/12/2018	10/12/2018	0200	Criminal Trespass	Lot 55	Open case	2018-10-01994
10/11/2018	10/11/2018	1145	CUA	Lot 55	Closed. No further action required	2018-10-01886
10/11/2018	10/11/2018	2317	Assist	Suite 3	Closed. No further action required	2018-10-01877
10/11/2018	10/11/2018	1900	Complaint	Student quarters	Closed. Off campus incident	2018-10-01812
10/11/2018	9/11/2018	1200	Stalking	Suite 3	Closed. No further action required	2018-10-01808
10/11/2018	10/1/2018	0000	Forgery	On campus	Open case	2018-10-01796
10/10/2018	10/10/2018	1449	VGCSA	The Oaks	Closed. No further action required	2018-10-01611
10/9/2018	10/9/2018	2028	Suspicious activity	Library	Closed. No further action required	2018-10-01600
10/9/2018	10/9/2018	2156	Complaint	Brumbelow	Closed. Off campus incident	2018-10-01483
10/9/2018	10/9/2018	1200	VGCSA	Tyus Hall	Closed. No further action required	2018-10-01420
10/8/2018	10/8/2018	1911	Complaint	Arbor View B	Closed. No further action required	2018-10-01310
10/8/2018	10/8/2018	0900	Theft by taking	Boyd building	Open case	2018-10-01284
10/7/2018	10/7/2018	1650	Driving unlicensed	Wolves pkwy	Closed. Subject arrested	2018-10-01120
10/4/2018	10/2/2018	0000	Prohibition on Nude or sexually	The Oaks	Open case	2018-10-00699

Date Reported	Date Occurred	Time of Occurrence	Nature of Offense or Classification	General Location of Occurrence	Disposition	Case Number
10/4/2018	10/1/2018	1441	Financial ID Fraud	Tyus Hall	Open case	2018-10-00655
10/2/2018	9/29/2018	0001	Harassment	River Pointe	Closed. Off campus incident	2018-10-00300
10/2/2018	9/28/2018	1000	Harassing calls	Row hall	Closed. No further action required	2018-10-00277
10/1/2018	10/1/2018	2038	Dispute	Arbor View C	Closed. No further action required	2018-10-00131
10/1/2018	10/1/2018	0114	Suspicious Activity	The Oaks	Closed. No further action required	2018-10-00017

NOTES:

[Insert notes here]